3
Inhalt
Rundsteckverbinder für Spezialanwendungen, Baureihe SB  	 2
Besondere Merkmale  	 2
Applikationen	 2
Baureihenübersicht  	 2
Kompetenz  	 2
Normen  	 2
Technische Daten  	 3
Bestellschlüssel  	 4
5-polig + PE  Flanschstecker, Kabeldose	 4
6-polig  Flanschdose, Kabelstecker	 5
14-polig  Flanschstecker, Kabeldose	 5
Montage  	 6
Werkzeuge  Ausdrückwerkzeuge AWZ-A und AWZ-C/H, Crimpzange CWZ-600	 6
Montagebohrungen  	 6
Kontakte  Stecker: Crimpkontakte, Dosen: Lötkontakte	 7
Deratingkurven  	 7
Sicherheitshinweise  	 7
Contactors
CT1115/08, CT1130/08 series
�Single Pole NO
Power Contactors
for AC and DC
Manual C20/08-M.en
User Manual, Power contactors, series CT1115/08 and CT1130/08
Rev. 2.2 Page 2/26
Revision History:
Rev.Level Date Page Description Name
1.1 26.10.2012 21 Part number of glue for ceramic protection insert
changed from 13600310 to 13650290
Neuwieser
2.0 21.01.2016 div General revision; new pictures; different way of
fixing the ceramic insert; introduction of 2 differ-
ent contact bridge carriers.
Changes will be implemented step by step be-
ginning end of 2015.
For deliveries prior to that time version 1.1 will
stay valid.
Junck
2.1 08.06.2016 17 Recommendation: Cross section 80x8 for current
bars
Junck
2.2 24.10.2017 10 Amendment Functional description Aux switches
Functional diagram, page 10
Kapfer
User Manual, Power contactors, series CT1115/08 and CT1130/08
Rev. 2.2 Page 3/26
CT1115/08
CT1130/08
User Manual, Power contactors, series CT1115/08 and CT1130/08
Rev. 2.2 Page 4/26
Conventions for this
Manual
 To highlight particularly important instructions, the following symbols are
used in this handbook.
General legal notice
 CT1000 contactors must only be used under operating conditions according to the technical specification and
the instructions in this manual.
 CT1000 contactors must only be used when all protective devices are present, have been installed properly and
are fully operational.
 CT1000 contactors must not be converted or otherwise modified without prior consent of SCHALTBAU GmbH.
 Violations against this will result in the exclusion of liability on the part of the manufacturer.
 We reserve the right to make technical alterations without prior notice.
 For updated product information visit www.schaltbau-gmbh.com.

 Furthermore, we refer to our “General Terms and Conditions of Sale (GCS) for Goods and Services”.
Copyright notice
Without prior written consent of Schaltbau GmbH, the operating instructions are not allowed to be electronically or
mechanically reproduced – as a whole or in parts – be distributed, changed, transmitted, translated into another
language or used in any other way.
NOTICE refers to technical features and methods aimed at
facilitating work or to particularly important information.
DANGER refers to processes/operations which have to be
followed exactly in order to avoid personal injuries.
CAUTION refers to processes/operations which must be fol-
lowed to avoid damaging structural components, the system
or other user materials.
WARNING refers to hazardous electrical voltages.